	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
FOR M PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	11-17-1998	VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		LY $1/2 - 98$			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissi	and a second territe marter selfes at	and the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
······································	100879681	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
VALMET-TAMPELLA OY		Name: VALMET PAPER MACHINERY INC.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? 🗆 Yes 🖸 No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	1				
Assignment	Merger	Street Address: Panuntie 6, FIN-00620			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Helsinki, Finland			
□ Other		City: State: ZIP:			
Execution Date: July 30, 19		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes T No			
4. Application number(s) or patent i	number(s):				
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new applicatio	on, the execution date of the application is:			
		B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		5572832 5566472			
		5471765 5594996 5604995			
	Additional numbers a	ttached?			
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Lanning G. Bryer, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_200.00			
Internal Address: Ladas & Parry		Enclosed			
	1				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 26 West 6	ilst Street	8. Deposit account number: NA			
City: <u>New York</u> State: 11/17/1998 DNGUYEN 00000052 5572832	NY ZIP : 10023	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
01 FC:581 200.00	OP DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
·····					
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document. 	d belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
Lanning G. Bryer, Es	q. ff	-6/1-11/9/98			
Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Date 98 P 07-01-71 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 39					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENT					

REEL:	9570	FRAME:	0914

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH IAN JAY KAUFMAN FREDERICK REICHWALD JOSEPH H. HANDELMAN ALLAN S. PILSON PETER D. GALLOWAY LINDA L. BERKOWITZ ROBERT ALPERT JOHN RICHARDS DANIEL F. ZENDEL LANNING G. BRYER WILLIAM R. EVANS JANET I. CORD CLIFFORD J. MASS JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL BHARATI BAKSHANI DENNIS S. PRAHL

GEORGIA N. GOUNARIS MARY A. MOY CYNTHIA R. MILLER TERESA L. SEGALMAN JOSEPH J. KOLODKA+ M. DECONTE BRUMSKINE MICHAEL P. KENNEY DARREN COHEN KAREN J. SMITH ROBERT B. KAMBIC RALPH H. CATHCART

OF COUNSEL

S. DELVALLE GOLDSMITH ALAN K. ROBERTS JULIAN H. COHEN ROBIN DAY GLENN' J. E. PHILLIPS^{\$}

* MEMBER CA BAR * MEMBER OK BAR * MEMBER NJ BAR LAW OFFICES

LADAS & PARRY

26 WEST 61 STREET

NEW YORK, N.Y. 10023-7604

TELEPHONE: (212) 708-1800 FACSIMILE: (212) 246-8959 (212) 246-8925 E-MAIL: NYMAIL@LADASPARRY.COM INTERNET: http://www.ladas.com

WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL NUMBER

(212) 708- 1870

224 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVENUE CHICAGO, IL 60604 THOMAS F. PETERSON RICHARD J. STREIT FREDERICK W. MEVERS DERMOT J. HORGAN TIMOTHY J. KEEFER (MEMBERS IL BAR)

5670 WILSHIRE BLVD. LOS ANGELES, CA 90036

RICHARD P. BERG HENRY KLEIN MAVIS S. GALLENSON FRANCIE R. GOROWITZ M. IRIS HESS (MEMBERS CA BAR)

52-54 HIGH HOLBORN LONDON WC1V 6RR, ENGLAND

ALTHEIMER ECK 2 D-80331 MUNICH, GERMANY

IAIN C. BAILLIE (MEMBER NY BAR) European Resident Partner

November 9, 1998

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sirs:

Re: Change of Name: TAMPELLA PAPERTECH OY to VALMET-TAMPELLA OY with a subsequent merger into VALMET PAPER MACHINERY INC. and a further merger into VALMET CORPORATION - 13 Patents in the United States of America (Our Ref: 98 P 07-01-71)

1. You are requested to record the above-mentioned change of name; and subsequent merger and further merger and, for this purpose, we enclose herewith the following documents:

- an official extract issued by the Finnish Registry evidencing the change of name of TAMPELLA PAPERTECH OY to VALMET-TAMPELLA OY together with a certified English translation;
- b) an official extract issued by the Finnish Registry evidencing the merger of VALMET-TAMPELLA OY into VALMET PAPER MACHINERY INC. together with a certified English translation;

PATENT REEL: 9570 FRAME: 0915

LADAS & PARRY

- c) an official extract issued by the Finnish Registry evidencing the merger of VALMET PAPER MACHINERY INC. into VALMET CORPORATION together with a certified English translation;
- a Power of Attorney for each patent executed by Harri Koski, as Corp. Patent Attorney, and Markku Karlsson, as Senior Vice President Technology, of VALMET CORPORATION on August 4, 1998.

2. Our check in the amount of \$760.00 is attached. If any additional charges are incurred, please charge Deposit Account No. 12-0425. Please send us your receipt in acknowledgement of this payment.

3. Please return to us the official extracts evidencing the change of name and mergers after each has been stamped with recordal at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

4. Please be sure to index the recordal of: (a) the change of name from TAMPELLA PAPERTECH OY to VALMET-TAMPELLA OY against the Patent No. 5572832, (b) the merger of VALMET-TAMPELLA OY into VALMET PAPER MACHINERY INC. against Patent Nos. 5572832, 5471765, 5566472, 5594996 and 5604995, and (c) the merger of VALMET PAPER MACHINERY INC. into VALMET CORPORATION against all 13 patents.

5. We attach three U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Recordation Form Cover Sheets (Form PTO-1595); one form for the change of name and one form for each merger as required under Title 37 CFR.

Very truly yours,

LGB:GNG:btj Attached

Lanning G. Bryer

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING						
hereby certify that this corresponded	ondence is traing deposted with a; Commissioner of Patents and	the United St Trademarks, N	to Postal Carri Nachington, D.1	00 Hi firil d 0. 10891, M		
tate expeating below.	-	111	9/98	>		
A Company of the second	aller aller	Date	PATE	=NT		

RECORDED: 11/12/1998

REEL: 9570 FRAME: 0916